506921315 10/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6968151

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
BRICE W LOCKART				10/13/2021
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	B.R.I.C.E	B.R.I.C.E.P. DEVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	707 STIL	707 STILES AVENUE		
City:	TALLAHA	TALLAHASSEE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32303			
••		6449323		
Property Type		Number		
•••				
Patent Number:	10)966854		
Patent Number:	10	1966854		
		1966854		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to ti	he e-mail address first; if that		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	DATA be sent to ti f provided; i			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to th f provided; i 85	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA be sent to ti f provided; i 85 loi	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 502176911		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to th f provided; i 85 lot :: PE	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 502176911 iflerpatentlaw@live.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to ti f provided; i 85 lot e: PE P.	<i>he e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 502176911 fflerpatentlaw@live.com ETER LOFFLER		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to th f provided; i 85 lot :: PE P. NI	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 502176911 fflerpatentlaw@live.com ETER LOFFLER O. BOX 1001		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to th f provided; i 85 lot :: PE P. NI	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 502176911 iflerpatentlaw@live.com ETER LOFFLER O. BOX 1001 CEVILLE, FLORIDA 32578		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to th f provided; i 85 lot :: PE P. NI	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 502176911 iflerpatentlaw@live.com ETER LOFFLER O. BOX 1001 ICEVILLE, FLORIDA 32578 PETER LOFFLER		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	DATA be sent to th f provided; i 85 Iof :: PE P. NI	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 502176911 iflerpatentlaw@live.com ETER LOFFLER O. BOX 1001 CEVILLE, FLORIDA 32578 PETER LOFFLER /Peter Loffler/ 10/14/2021		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	DATA be sent to th f provided; f 85 lof e: PE P. NI e: NI	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 502176911 iflerpatentlaw@live.com ETER LOFFLER O. BOX 1001 ICEVILLE, FLORIDA 32578 PETER LOFFLER /Peter Loffler/ 10/14/2021		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Brice W. Lockart of Tallahassee, Florida, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Brace with resistance band

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 21, 2019, and received application number 16/449323, listing myself as the inventor;

Whereas **B.R.I.C.E.P. Devices**, **LLC.**, of **Tallahassee**, **Florida** herein referred to "assignee" having a post office address of 707 Stiles Avenue, **Tallahassee**, **Florida 32303** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt thereof is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the application in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this ______ day of October, 2021 at Tallahassee, Florida

(Brice W. Lockart)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Brice W. Lockart of Tallahassee, Florida, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Brace with a variable resistance band system, which was granted patent number 10,966,854, and issued on April 6, 2021;

and whereas I am now the sole owner of said patent,

and, whereas **B.R.I.C.E.P. Devices**, **LLC**., of **Tallahassee**, **Florida** herein referred to "assignee" and having a post office address of 707 Stiles Avenue, **Tallahassee**, **Florida 32303** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt thereof is acknowledged, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>137</u> day of October, 2011 at Tallahassee, Florida

(Brice W. Lockart)

RECORDED: 10/14/2021